General Description
The MAX9768 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested printed-circuit board (PCB) that demon-
strates the capabilities of the MAX9768 mono 10W
Class D speaker amplifier with volume control. The
MAX9768 EV kit also includes Windows® 98SE/2000/XP-
compatible software that provides a simple graphical user
interface (GUI) for exercising the features of the MAX9768.

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
 PART  TYPE
 MAX9768EVKIT+  EV Kit
 MAX9768EVCMAXQU+  EV System
 PART  QTY  DESCRIPTION
 MAX9768EVKIT+  1  MAX9768 EV kit
 CMAXQUSB+  1  Serial-interface board
MAX9768 EV System
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
MINIMAL COMPONENTS FOR CUSTOMER DESIGN
C1, C2 2
0.1µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71C104K
C3, C5 2
1µF ±10%, 10V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R61A105K
C4 1
0.47µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Murata GRM21BR71C474K
C6, C8 2
1µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
Murata GRM21BR71C105K
C7, C21 2
22µF ±20%, 16V aluminum
electrolytic capacitor (C case)
Panasonic EEEFC1C220R
R2, R3 2 20kΩ ±1% resistors (0603)
U1 1
Maxim 10W mono speaker amplifier
with volume control
MAX9768ETG+ (24-pin, 4mm x 4mm
x 0.8mm, TQFN-EP*)
MAX9768 EV Kit
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
OPTIONAL COMPONENTS FOR CUSTOMER EVALUATION